KAPURWALA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD

Date: 21st December, 2017

To
The Listing Department
BSE Ltd.
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

To FINE-LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED 145, SDF-V, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400096

Scrip Code: 517264

Dear Sir,

Company Name: FINE-LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED

Sub: Open Market Purchase

We are filing herewith the revised information required under regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of shares by way of Open Market Purchase.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Kapurwala Properties Private Limited

Director

REVISED

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part-A- Details of Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	FINE-LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	KAPURWAI LIMITED	LA PROPERTI	ES PRIVATE
Whether the acquirer belongs to	PROMOTER	GROUP	
Promoter/Promoter group	×		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE LIMITEI	D	
the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted
		capital wherever applicable(*)	share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			1
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,02,695	2.14 %	2.14%
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) 	0	0	0
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	0	0	0
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		20 20	
category)	1,02,695	2.14%	2.14%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2.50		
Details of acquisition			4
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,99,000	4.14 %	4.14%
acquired	0 .	0	0

b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by			
	equity shares	0	0	0
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		0	0
	category) acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbered (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		4.14%	4.14%
e)	e)Total (a+b+c+/-d)	Z		
After	the acquisition, holding of acquirer			
along	with PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,01,695	6.27%	6.27%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0
c)	Warrants/convertible	0	0	0
	securities/any other instrument that			
	entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each			
	category) after acquisition			
	Shares in the nature of encumbered (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3,01,695	6.27%	6.27%
market, allotme encumb	of acquisition (e.g. open public issue / preferential prant / inter-se transfer/ pranceetc).	OPEN MARI	KET PURCHASE	
Salient	features of the securities acquired	N.A		
which it	ng time till redemption, ratio at tan be converted into equity			
shares,	etc.	*:		
	acquisition of shares / date of	08/12/2017		
shares/	of intimation of allotment of VR/ warrants/convertible		w.	a.
securitie	es/ any other instrument			
thatenti the TC.	tles the acquirer to receive shares in			

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 4,80,77,860 divided into 48,07,786 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,80,77,860 divided into 48,07,786 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,80,77,860 divided into 48,07,786 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		

Signature of the acquirer

FOR KAPURWALA PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED



DIRECTOR

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 21/12/2017

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

KAPURWALA PROPERTIES PVT. LTD

Date: 21st December, 2017

To
The Listing Department
BSE Ltd.
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

To FINE-LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED 145, SDF-V, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400096

Scrip Code : 517264

Dear Sir,

Company Name: FINE-LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED

Sub: Open Market Purchase

We are filing herewith the revised information required under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of shares by way of Open Market Purchase.

Yours faithfully,

For Kapurwala Properties Private Limited

Director

REVISED

<u>OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011</u>

Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	FINE-LINE C	FINE-LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED		
No. organic	ne(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting oncert (PAC) with the acquirer	KAPURWALA PROPERTIES PRIVATI LIMITED			
Whe	ther the acquirer belongs to	PROMOTER	PROMOTER GROUP		
Pron	noter/Promoter group				
Nam	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE LIMITED)		
share	es of TC are Listed				
Deta	ils of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before	e the acquisition under consideration,				
holdir	ng of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,02,695	2.14 %	2.14%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,02,695	2.13%	2.13%	
Details	s of acquisition/ sale				
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,99,000	4.14 %	4.14%	
	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	0	0	0.	
	equity shares	•			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	0 .	0	0.,	

acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released	5	0	0
by the acquirer	1		21
e) e)Total (a+b+c+/-d)	199,000	4.14%	4.14%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,01,695	6.27%	6.27%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0 ′	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	0	0	0
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying		ø	
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after		©	
acquisition		*	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,01,695	6.27%	6.27%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	OPEN MARKI	ET PURCHASE	
market/off-market/public issue /	OI EN MARKET TORCHASE		
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/etc).			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A		
Date of acquisition of shares / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/warrants/convertible securities/ any other	08/12/2017		
instrument thatentitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 4,80,77,860 divided into 48,07,786 Equity		
the TC before the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,80,77,860 divided into 48,07,786 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 4,80,77,860 divided into 48,07,786 Equity		
after the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 10	/ - each.	

.

. .

Signature of the acquirer

FOR KAPURWALA PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Booki

DIRECTOR

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 21/12/2017

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.